RECEIVED

UNITED STATES

MAR 25 2009

FORM APPROVED

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" * for such proposals of it invalue. Addition of the Name SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1 Type of Well	Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	BUREAU OF LAN		Bureau of Land	Management Budget Bureau	
SUNDAY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or recently to a different reservoir Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' 7 for such proposals of a liferent reservoir Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' 7 for such proposals of a liferent reservoir Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' 7 for such proposals of a liferent reservoir Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' 7 for such proposals of a liferent reservoir Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ' 7 for such proposals of a liferent reservoir Use 'APPLICATION SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1 Type of Well	(**************************************	20112/10 01 2/11	o iiii ii vi (OEMEITI	Farmington	Field Office Designation and	Serial No
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -" for such proposals SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		SUNDRY NOTICES AND	REPORTS ON WELLS			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1 Type of Well 1 Type of Well 2 Name of Operator Synergy Operating, LLC 3 Address and Teleptone No P.O. Box S513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Location of Well (Foodage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) 4 Location of Well (Foodage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) Basin Fruitland Coal 11 County or Parsh, State 30-043-21023 50 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Basin Fruitland Coal 11 County or Parsh, State Sandoval County, NM 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing New Construction N	Do not use this for	m for proposals to drill or	to deepen or reentry to a	different reservoir	NMNM-99735	
1 Type of Well					6 If Indian, Allottee or Trib	e Name
1 Type of Well		CLIDALT IN	TOIDLICATE		_	
Of Well X Gas Well Other 2 Name of Operator Synergy Operating, LLC 3 Address and Telephone No P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 325-5449 4 Location of Well Flootage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Abandoment Recomplicion New Counter Frouting Waler Shul-Off Conveyon to the injection New Counter Frouting Waler Shul-Off Conveyon to the injection New Counter Structure New	1. Tupo of Woll	SUBMITIM	RIPLICATE		7 If Lint or CA Agraemen	t Decignation
2 Name of Operator Synergy Operating, LLC 3 Address and Telephore No P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T.R. M., or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 Acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Abandoment Recompletion Plugging Back Abording Back Conversion in lighting or Subsequent Report Prinal Abandoment Notice Abandoment Abandoment Recompletion Non-Routine Fracturing Address Gasing Altering Gasing Occurrence of Importance Medical State (State) 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operators (Clearly state all perflient details, and gave perinent dates, including, estimated date of satirity work If well is directionally diffied give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all marriers are zowes of perinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD #1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION FOR THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION FOR THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION FOR THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTIFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL This space for federal or state of the federal or state of the federal or state of the federal or	r rype or well				7. If Officer CA, Agreemen	Designation
Synergy Operating, LLC 3 Address and Telephone No P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 37499 4 Location of Wall (Todatge, Sea, T. R. M. or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION X Notice of Infent Bushandonment Recompletion Wall (Todatge) sea, T. R. M. or Survey Description) X Notice of Infent Proper of Submission X Notice of Infent Bushandonment Recompletion Abandonment Recompletion Altering Casing Repair Altering Casing Repair Altering Casing Repair Altering Casing Repair Tother of Submission 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent defauls, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated stating work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD # 1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY SHOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMMM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 103 Approved by, Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Basinged: Thus space for federal or step office use Approved by, Original Signed: Stephen Mason	Oil Well	X Gas Well	Other			
Synergy Operating, LLC 3 Address and Telephone No P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Localion of Well (Foolage, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent Abandoment Recompletion Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Albering Casing Other: SUSPEND ACTIVITY Dispects Water Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shald-Off Convenon to Injection 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all portinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated date of stating work I well is directionally drilled give subscripce locations and measured and the vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FURITURING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD #1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORRS TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS SYNERGY RESPECTEFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL To THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMMM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUBDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL SYNERGY RESPECTEFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL To The DATE Of Septing Manager					8 Well Name and No.	
Synetry Operating, LLC 3 Address and Telephone No P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Location of Well (Foolege, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION Abandoment Recompletion Subsequent Report Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Altering Casing Repair Altering Casing Casing Repair Altering Casing Casing Repair	Name of Operato	or				
P.O. Box \$513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Location of Well (Foolage, Sec., T. R. M., or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 11 County or Parish, State 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Change of Plans New Construction New			7 # 131			
P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 325-5449 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T. R. M. or Survey Description) White H, 1495' FNIL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 11 Control of Well (Footage, Sec, T. R. M. or Survey Description) 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent					9 API Well No	
P.O. Box 5513, Farmington, NM 87499 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Unit H, 1495' FNIL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 11 County of Parish, State 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13 Notice of Intent 14 Abandonment 15 Change of Plans 16 Non-Routine Fracturing 16 Convent to Injection 17 Change of Plans 18 Non-Routine Fracturing 18 Altering Casing 19 Convent to Injection 10 Convent to Injection 11 Convent of Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated entailing work 11 well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimate or Injection 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimate or Injection 16 Convention of Conference of Conference or Injection o	3 Address and Tel	epnone No			30-043-21023	
### A Location of Well (Foolage, Ser, T.R. M., or Survey Description) ### Basin Fruitland Coal Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W ### 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION X Notice of Intent	P.O. Box	5513 Farmington NM	87499 (50)	5) 325-5449		oratory
Unit H, 1495' FNL, 1000' FEL, Sec 07, T21N - R07W 320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Non-Routine Fract				5,020-0445	, TO THOIR BIRG TOOK, OF EXP	oratory
320 acres (E/2) 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION X Notice of Intent	V =	(, carage, ace, , , , , , , , , , e. car,	, -,, p ,		Basin Fruitlan	d Coal
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Recompletion	Unit H	i, 1495' FNL, 1000' F	EL, Sec 07, T21N - F	R07W	11 County or Parish, State)
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandoment Recompletion	320 a	cres (E/2)			Sandoval Cou	ntv. NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION X Notice of Intent Abandoment Recompletion New Construction New Construction			INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT		,,
Notice of Intent						
Recompletion Non-Routine Fracturing Non-Routi						,
Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Other. SUSPEND ACTIVITY Dispose Water (Note Report needs of multiple completion on Weil Completion on Weil Completion on Tile Subspect of Completion on Weil Completion on recompletion Report and Log Form) 13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated date of starting work If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE PRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD # 1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MOR 20 'OS Thomas. E. Mullins Title Engineering Manager Date. MAR 2 6 2009 Thomas. E. Mullins Title Marcer Date MAR 2 5 2009 Thomas. E. Mullins Date: MAR 2 6 2009	X Notice o	f Intent	I —		—	
Casing Repair	Г .		I — i			
Altering Casing Other. SUSPEND ACTIVITY Dispose Water (Note Report realized for multiple completion on Well Completion or Completion Completion or Completio	Subsequ	ient Report	I — ~~ ~		H "	
Approved by. Other. SUSPEND ACTIVITY Dispose Water (Note Report matula of multiple completion on Well Completion or recompletion Report and Log Form) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated date of starting work If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD #1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE #135 & #136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '03 This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAR 2 6 2009	Final Ah	andonment Notice	I — ·		<u></u>	
(Note Report results of multiple completion on Weil Completion or recompletion on Weil Completion or recompletion on Weil Completion or recompletion from the air Log Form) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated date of Starting work If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD # 1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '03 14. I hereby certify that the toggoing is the and correct Title Engineering Manager Date: Normallins Date: MAR 2 6 2009 Approved by: Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAR 2 6 2009	Fillal AD	andonment Notice		-	—	
The current over supply of Natural Gas has depressed prices and Caused Synergy to Postpone The Subject Wells (Water Disposal well) and hence the Pieline Completed Nationally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work Synergy operating, LLC requests an Additional 6 Month extension to complete the subject two (2) Wells in the Fruitland Coal Formation. The current over supply of Natural Gas has depressed prices and caused synergy to Postpone the Drilling of the Caleb Mesa Swd #1 (Water disposal well) and hence the Necessity of connecting these welling of the Caleb Mesa Swd #1 (Water disposal well) and hence the Necessity of connecting these wellings in the Pipeline. Synergy is hopeful that market conditions will improve and allow for completion of the Subject wells by september 30, 2009. Please note that this lease nmnm-99735 is held by the completion of the #135 & #136 wells. This sundry is written in response to the letter dated march 3, 2009 regarding this subject well. Synergy respectfully requests a 6 Month extension in the completion requirement for this well to the date of september 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '09 in the Indiana Signed Stephen Mason Title Engineering Manager Date. MAR 2 6 2009 MAR 2 6 2009 Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title			X 0.10.1. 00	0. 2.10 .10		pleiton on Well
13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including, estimated date of starting work If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones of pertinent to this work SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC REQUESTS AN ADDITIONAL 6 MONTH EXTENSION TO COMPLETE THE SUBJECT TWO (2) WELLS IN THE FRUITLAND COAL FORMATION. THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD # 1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '09 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct tom mullins@synergyoperating.com This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAR 2 6 200			:			
THE CURRENT OVER SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS HAS DEPRESSED PRICES AND CAUSED SYNERGY TO POSTPONE THE DRILLING OF THE CALEB MESA SWD # 1 (WATER DISPOSAL WELL) AND HENCE THE NECESSITY OF CONNECTING THESE WELLBORES TO THE PIPELINE. SYNERGY IS HOPEFUL THAT MARKET CONDITIONS WILL IMPROVE AND ALLOW FOR COMPLETION OF THE SUBJECT WELLS BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '03 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Thomas. E. Mullins Title Engineering Manager Date: MAR 2 6 200 MAR 2 6 200 MAR 2 6 200 MAR 2 6 200	SYNERGY OPERATING	, LLC REQUESTS AN A		•		/O (2) WELLS
BY SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS LEASE NMNM-99735 IS HELD BY THE COMPLETION OF THE # 135 & # 136 WELLS. THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '09 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Title Engineering Manager Date. Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Date: MAR 2 6 200	THE CURRENT OVER S	SUPPLY OF NATURAL G EB MESA SWD # 1 (WA				
THIS SUNDRY IS WRITTEN IN RESPONSE TO THE LETTER DATED MARCH 3, 2009 REGARDING THIS SUBJECT WELL. SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '09 14. I hereby certify that the loggoing is fue and correct Signed: Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Date: MAR 2 6 2009			TIONS WILL IMPROVE	AND ALLOW FOR C	COMPLETION OF THE SUE	JECT WELLS
SYNERGY RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A 6 MONTH EXTENSION IN THE COMPLETION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS WELL TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 20 '09 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed: Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Date: MAR 2 6 2009	PLEASE NOTE THAT T	HIS LEASE NMNM-9973	5 IS HELD BY THE COM	IPLETION OF THE #	# 135 & # 136 WELLS.	
TO THE DATE OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2009. RCUD MAR 30 '03 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is due and correct Signed: Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Date: MAR 2 6 200	THIS SUNDRY IS WRIT	TEN IN RESPONSE TO	THE LETTER DATED MA	ARCH 3, 2009 REG/	ARDING THIS SUBJECT W	ELL.
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed: Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Dil COMS. DIU. Dist. 03-23-2009 tom.mullins@synergyoperating.com Title: Date: MAR 2 6 2009			ONTH EXTENSION IN TH	HE COMPLETION R		
Signed: Title Engineering Manager Date. Thomas. E. Mullins This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title: Date: MAR 2 6 200		_				nd what are no
Thomas. E. Mullins tom.mullins@synergyoperating.com This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAR 2 6 200	14. I hereby certif	y that the foregoing is frue a	and correct		OI	
This space for federal or state office use Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAR 2 6 200	Signed:	1/2 20	1 /			~~ **03-23-2009
Approved by. Original Signed: Stephen Mason Title Date: MAP 2 6 200	T	nomas. E. Mullins		tom.mullin	s@synergyoperating.com	
	This space for feder	al or state office use				
			en Mason T	itle·	Date:	MAR 2 6 2003